Subject:

Recieved by the Regents
July 20,2023

THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN
REGENTS COMMUNICATION

ITEM FOR INFORMATION

Single Sources, March 16, 2023 through June 15, 2023

Background:

Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases equal to or over $10,000 from

This report includes purchases over $10,000 that were not competitively bid.

The purchases are summarized as follows:

a.General.......................... $3,061,318.00
b. Construction.................... $ 0.00
Total....oovvveeeen. . $3,061,318.00

Attached is a listing of the disclosed transactions.

July 2023
Attachment

Respectfully submitted,

N <

Geoffrey S. Chatas
Executive Vice President
and Chief Financial Officer
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PO #

3007494592

3007501557

3007501797

3007614549

3007498614

3007502195

3007542629

Contract #

5500028055

5500028702

5500028654

5500028393

5500027822

5500028798

5500027043

5500029163

5500029166

5500026862

Supplier

SCIENCE SUITE INC

MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

INGENIOUS TARGETING LABORATORY INC

LINKS OF NOVI SINGH LLC

HYPERALLERGIC MEDIA INC

NEW ENGLAND LEAD BURNING COMPANY INC

DSV SOLUTIONS LLC

Supplier

BOOK SPRINTS LIMITED

CITY SIGN ERECTORS OF WESTERN MI INC

JOHN MILLER MUSIC LLC

DTASERVICES LLC

SURVEY SCIENCES GROUP LLC

SLICK RAVEN LLC

WEILL MEDICAL COLLEGE OF CORNELL

UNIVERSITY

CHRISTOPHER DANIEL HARE

PATRICK SHEA

CRYSTAL LINNEA CEDERNA - MEKO

Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases

$10,000 and over from Single Sources,
March 16, 2023 - June 15, 2023

Transaction Type

Computer Software & Services

Professional Services

Research Services

General Goods & Services

Professional Services

Building & Grounds Maintenance

General Services

Transaction Type

General Services Agreement

Purchase Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

Consulting Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

Purchase Services Agreement

Personal Services Contract

Personal Services Contract

Personal Services Contract

U-M Department

Molecular & Integrative Physiology

College of Literature, Science and the Arts -
Architecture

Metabolism, Endocrinology and Diabetes
Michigan Medicine - Radiation Oncology

Penny W. Stamps School of Art & Design

Electrical Engineering and Computer Science

Department of Student Affairs

U-M Department

College of Literature, Science and the Arts

Logistics, Transportation & Parking

School of Music, Theatre & Dance

College of Engineering

College of Literature, Science and the Arts

Office of Vice President for Research

Medical School

Human Resources

Human Resources

Executive Vice President - Medical Affairs

Fund Source

ERF - Gifts and Other

General - Designated

ERF - Sponsored Federal

ERF - Gifts and Other

General

ERF - Sponsored Federal

Agency

Fund Source

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

PO Amount

$ 10,568
$ 30,000
$ 26,599
$ 10,000
$ 14,900
$ 156,165
$ 27,080
Contract Amount

$ 32,500
$ 29,997
$ 12,800
$ 80,000
$ 36,020
$ 13,360
$ 55,500
$ 14,000
$ 12,000

15,626



5500026989

5500027913

5500028067

5500026521

5500028353

5500026616

5500028325

5500028023

5500027565

5500026837

5500029031

5500028846

5500029116

5500026543

5500028039

5500028880

5500028656

5500028619

5500028070

RESEARCH PUBLISHING INTERNATIONAL LTD

TOPHATMONOCLE CORP

IN2BEING LLC

INSPACE PROXIMITY INC

MCCAW BUDSBERG COLLABORATIONS LLC

MANGO TECHNOLOGIES INC

GREGORY STULL

MFOUR MOBILE RESEARCH INC

MU CONSULTING LLC

CAPTION FIRST INCORPORATED

GRADUATE MANAGEMENT ADMISSION COUNCIL

VMC CONSULTING LLC

PETERSON RUDGERS GROUP LLC

INCOME PROTECTION CONSULTANTS INC

BOOK SPRINTS LIMITED

MCKNIGHT ADVISORS LLC

JACK FARRELL & ASSOCIATES

RAMBUS INC

THE VANALLEN GROUP INC

General Services Agreement

Software Agreement

General Services Agreement

Software Agreement

Personal Services Contract

Software Agreement

Personal Services Contract

Software Agreement

Personal Services Contract

General Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

Personal Services Contract

General Services Agreement

Consulting Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

Executive Search (Contingent and Retained-UMHS)

Software Agreement

Consulting Services Agreement

Hospital - Console Program

College of Literature, Science and the Arts

Business Administration

College of Literature, Science and the Arts

Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for

Academic Affairs

College of Literature, Science and the Arts

College of Literature, Science and the Arts

College of Literature, Science and the Arts

Executive Vice President - Medical Affairs

College of Engineering

Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for

Academic Affairs

Office of the Provost - Academic and Faculty Affairs

College of Pharmacy

Athletics

College of Literature, Science and the Arts

Office of Vice President for Research

Library

College of Engineering

Athletics

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

28,540

43,000

10,000

12,000

22,332

13,560

21,692

17,500

61,000

51,000

69,400

63,720

17,500

51,000

19,050

20,000

78,000

260,000

135,000



5500028059

5500027869

5500028068

5500027884

5500026323

5500028907

5500028455

5500028518

5500029216

5500025127

5500021680

5500028433

5500018973

5500028342

5500028529

5500027907

5500028791

5500028509

5500028843

HSM AMERICAS INC

HC1 DOT COM INC

MOLLY ANN NAGELLI

PRESERVATION TECHNOLOGIES LP

SAFEDOSE INCORPORATED

RAYMAR HAMPSHIRE

TRALE LLC

WIARDS ORCHARDS INCORPORATED

HCAASSET MANAGEMENT LLC

ROSA LINDA MIYARES

TEAMWORKS INNOVATIONS INC

TASTY STUDIO LLC

CAMPUSGUARD LLC

HELEN DELACRETAZ MUSEUM CONSULTANT &

APPRAISER

EARTHSCOPE CONSORTIUM INC

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY

EXPONENT LABS LLC

CHARNEY LLC

BOARDEX LLC

Sponsorship Agreement

Software Agreement

Personal Services Contract

General Services Agreement

Software Agreement

Personal Services Contract

General Services Agreement

Hosting and Events

Consulting Services Agreement

Personal Services Contract

General Services Agreement

Personal Services Contract

General Services Agreement

Personal Services Contract

General Services Agreement

Purchase Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

Personal Services Contract

Software Agreement

School of Business Administration

Hospital

Executive Vice President - Medical Affairs

Library

College of Pharmacy

College of Engineering

Office of Vice President for Research

Executive Vice President - Medical Affairs

Financial Operations

Life Sciences Institute

Athletics

Michigan Health Corporation

Information and Technology Services -
Administrative

Vice President Academic Affairs - Graduate Studies

College of Literature, Science and the Arts

Hospital - Console Program

Business Administration

Vice President for Communications

Business Administration

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

55,000

215,000

11,700

120,000

14,000

36,000

11,000

36,130

132,750

19,800

139,500

35,000

40,000

19,200

20,233

204,000

16,000

44,000

15,775



5500027652

5500005769

5500028411

5500028723

5500028626

5500028821

3007622889

5500027305

5500028695

EMERGENCE COLLECTIVE

VMOCK INC

RACHEL MCDOWELL

INSPIRED PERSPECTIVE LLC

AUGUST ERIKSMOEN PRODUCTIONS INC

IIMAGE RETRIEVAL INC

ARBOR PACK AND MAIL

ERIKA HRABEC

SARAH OTT

Consulting Services Agreement

Software Agreement

General Services Agreement

Consulting Services Agreement

Personal Services Contract

Product Purchase Agreement

Purchase Order

Personal Services Contract

Personal Services Contract

School of Social Work

Business Administration

Office of Vice President for Research

Athletics

School of Music, Theatre & Dance

University Library

Executive Vice President - Medical Affairs

Office of the President

Medical School

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

42,400

20,000

13,750

30,000

10,000

101,170

17,500

50,000

20,000

3,061,318





