THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN REGENTS COMMUNICATION

ITEM FOR INFORMATION

<u>Subject</u>: Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases equal to or over \$10,000 from Single Sources, March 16, 2023 through June 15, 2023

Background:

This report includes purchases over \$10,000 that were not competitively bid.

The purchases are summarized as follows:

a. General\$3,061,318		
b. Construction	\$	0.00

Total.....\$3,061,318.00

Attached is a listing of the disclosed transactions.

Respectfully submitted,

Geoffrey S. Chatas

Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

July 2023 Attachment

Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases \$10,000 and over from Single Sources, March 16, 2023 - June 15, 2023

PO#	Supplier	Transaction Type	U-M Department	Fund Source	PO Amo	ount
3007494592	SCIENCE SUITE INC	Computer Software & Services	Molecular & Integrative Physiology	ERF - Gifts and Other	\$	10,568
3007501557	MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	Professional Services	College of Literature, Science and the Arts - Architecture	General - Designated	\$	30,000
3007501797	INGENIOUS TARGETING LABORATORY INC	Research Services	Metabolism, Endocrinology and Diabetes	ERF - Sponsored Federal	\$	26,599
3007614549	LINKS OF NOVI SINGH LLC	General Goods & Services	Michigan Medicine - Radiation Oncology	ERF - Gifts and Other	\$	10,000
3007498614	HYPERALLERGIC MEDIA INC	Professional Services	Penny W. Stamps School of Art & Design	General	\$	14,900
3007502195	NEW ENGLAND LEAD BURNING COMPANY INC	Building & Grounds Maintenance	Electrical Engineering and Computer Science	ERF - Sponsored Federal	\$	156,165
3007542629	DSV SOLUTIONS LLC	General Services	Department of Student Affairs	Agency	\$	27,080
Contract #	Supplier	Transaction Type	U-M Department	Fund Source	Contrac	t Amount
5500028055	BOOK SPRINTS LIMITED	General Services Agreement	College of Literature, Science and the Arts	Various	\$	32,500
5500028702	CITY SIGN ERECTORS OF WESTERN MI INC	Purchase Services Agreement	Logistics, Transportation & Parking	Various	\$	29,997
5500028654	JOHN MILLER MUSIC LLC	General Services Agreement	School of Music, Theatre & Dance	Various	\$	12,800
5500028393	DTA SERVICES LLC	Consulting Services Agreement	College of Engineering	Various	\$	80,000
5500027822	SURVEY SCIENCES GROUP LLC	General Services Agreement	College of Literature, Science and the Arts	Various	\$	36,020
5500028798	SLICK RAVEN LLC	General Services Agreement	Office of Vice President for Research	Various	\$	13,360
5500027043	WEILL MEDICAL COLLEGE OF CORNELL UNIVERSITY	Purchase Services Agreement	Medical School	Various	\$	55,500
5500029163	CHRISTOPHER DANIEL HARE	Personal Services Contract	Human Resources	Various	\$	14,000
5500029166	PATRICK SHEA	Personal Services Contract	Human Resources	Various	\$	12,000
5500026862	CRYSTAL LINNEA CEDERNA - MEKO	Personal Services Contract	Executive Vice President - Medical Affairs	Various	\$	15,626

5500026989	RESEARCH PUBLISHING INTERNATIONAL LTD	General Services Agreement	Hospital - Console Program	Various	\$ 28,540
5500027913	TOPHATMONOCLE CORP	Software Agreement	College of Literature, Science and the Arts	Various	\$ 43,000
5500028067	IN2BEING LLC	General Services Agreement	Business Administration	Various	\$ 10,000
5500026521	INSPACE PROXIMITY INC	Software Agreement	College of Literature, Science and the Arts	Various	\$ 12,000
5500028353	MCCAW BUDSBERG COLLABORATIONS LLC	Personal Services Contract	Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs	Various	\$ 22,332
5500026616	MANGO TECHNOLOGIES INC	Software Agreement	College of Literature, Science and the Arts	Various	\$ 13,560
5500028325	GREGORY STULL	Personal Services Contract	College of Literature, Science and the Arts	Various	\$ 21,692
5500028023	MFOUR MOBILE RESEARCH INC	Software Agreement	College of Literature, Science and the Arts	Various	\$ 17,500
5500027565	MU CONSULTING LLC	Personal Services Contract	Executive Vice President - Medical Affairs	Various	\$ 61,000
5500026837	CAPTION FIRST INCORPORATED	General Services Agreement	College of Engineering	Various	\$ 51,000
5500029031	GRADUATE MANAGEMENT ADMISSION COUNCIL	General Services Agreement	Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs	Various	\$ 69,400
5500028846	VMC CONSULTING LLC	Personal Services Contract	Office of the Provost - Academic and Faculty Affairs	Various	\$ 63,720
5500029116	PETERSON RUDGERS GROUP LLC	General Services Agreement	College of Pharmacy	Various	\$ 17,500
5500026543	INCOME PROTECTION CONSULTANTS INC	Consulting Services Agreement	Athletics	Various	\$ 51,000
5500028039	BOOK SPRINTS LIMITED	General Services Agreement	College of Literature, Science and the Arts	Various	\$ 19,050
5500028880	MCKNIGHT ADVISORS LLC	General Services Agreement	Office of Vice President for Research	Various	\$ 20,000
5500028656	JACK FARRELL & ASSOCIATES	Executive Search (Contingent and Retained-UMHS)	Library	Various	\$ 78,000
5500028619	RAMBUS INC	Software Agreement	College of Engineering	Various	\$ 260,000
5500028070	THE VANALLEN GROUP INC	Consulting Services Agreement	Athletics	Various	\$ 135,000

5500028059	HSM AMERICAS INC	Sponsorship Agreement	School of Business Administration	Various	\$ 55,000
5500027869	HC1 DOT COM INC	Software Agreement	Hospital	Various	\$ 215,000
5500028068	MOLLY ANN NAGELLI	Personal Services Contract	Executive Vice President - Medical Affairs	Various	\$ 11,700
5500027884	PRESERVATION TECHNOLOGIES LP	General Services Agreement	Library	Various	\$ 120,000
5500026323	SAFEDOSE INCORPORATED	Software Agreement	College of Pharmacy	Various	\$ 14,000
5500028907	RAYMAR HAMPSHIRE	Personal Services Contract	College of Engineering	Various	\$ 36,000
5500028455	TRALE LLC	General Services Agreement	Office of Vice President for Research	Various	\$ 11,000
5500028518	WIARDS ORCHARDS INCORPORATED	Hosting and Events	Executive Vice President - Medical Affairs	Various	\$ 36,130
5500029216	HCA ASSET MANAGEMENT LLC	Consulting Services Agreement	Financial Operations	Various	\$ 132,750
5500025127	ROSA LINDA MIYARES	Personal Services Contract	Life Sciences Institute	Various	\$ 19,800
5500021680	TEAMWORKS INNOVATIONS INC	General Services Agreement	Athletics	Various	\$ 139,500
5500028433	TASTY STUDIO LLC	Personal Services Contract	Michigan Health Corporation	Various	\$ 35,000
5500018973	CAMPUSGUARD LLC	General Services Agreement	Information and Technology Services - Administrative	Various	\$ 40,000
5500028342	HELEN DELACRETAZ MUSEUM CONSULTANT & APPRAISER	Personal Services Contract	Vice President Academic Affairs - Graduate Studies	Various	\$ 19,200
5500028529	EARTHSCOPE CONSORTIUM INC	General Services Agreement	College of Literature, Science and the Arts	Various	\$ 20,233
5500027907	MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY	Purchase Services Agreement	Hospital - Console Program	Various	\$ 204,000
5500028791	EXPONENT LABS LLC	General Services Agreement	Business Administration	Various	\$ 16,000
5500028509	CHARNEY LLC	Personal Services Contract	Vice President for Communications	Various	\$ 44,000
5500028843	BOARDEX LLC	Software Agreement	Business Administration	Various	\$ 15,775

5500027652	EMERGENCE COLLECTIVE	Consulting Services Agreement	School of Social Work	Various	\$ 42,400
5500005769	VMOCK INC	Software Agreement	Business Administration	Various	\$ 20,000
5500028411	RACHEL MCDOWELL	General Services Agreement	Office of Vice President for Research	Various	\$ 13,750
5500028723	INSPIRED PERSPECTIVE LLC	Consulting Services Agreement	Athletics	Various	\$ 30,000
5500028626	AUGUST ERIKSMOEN PRODUCTIONS INC	Personal Services Contract	School of Music, Theatre & Dance	Various	\$ 10,000
5500028821	IIMAGE RETRIEVAL INC	Product Purchase Agreement	University Library	Various	\$ 101,170
3007622889	ARBOR PACK AND MAIL	Purchase Order	Executive Vice President - Medical Affairs	Various	\$ 17,500
5500027305	ERIKA HRABEC	Personal Services Contract	Office of the President	Various	\$ 50,000
5500028695	SARAH OTT	Personal Services Contract	Medical School	Various	\$ 20,000
					\$ 3,061,318